Kelly KDHE High Efficient Series/PM Motor Controller User’s Manual      V 3.4
0
Kelly KDHE High Efficient Series/PM
Motor Controller User’s Manual
KDH72101E
KDH72121E
KDH12401E
KDH12601E

•Motor Current Limit, continuous:180A - 540A, depending on the model.
Kelly KDHE High Efficient Series/PM Motor Controller User’s Manual      V 3.4
5
Kelly KDHE High Power Opto-Isolated Brushed DC Series/PM Controller
Model Peak Current
1 minute (Amp)
Continuous
Current (Amp)
Battery
Voltage (Volt)
Max Operating
Voltage(Volt)
Regen
KDH72101E 1000 450 24-72 86 *
KDH72121E 1200 540 24-72 86 *
KDH12401E 400 180 24-120 144 *
KDH12601E 600 300 24-120 144 *
KDH12801E 800 360 24-120 144 *
KDH12101E 1000 450 24-120 144 *
KDH12121E 1200 540 24-120 144 *
KDH14401E 400 180 24-144 173 *
KDH14601E 600 300 24-144 173 *
KDH14801E 800 360 24-144 173 *
Chapter 3 Wiring and Installation
3.1 Mounting the Controller
The controller can be oriented in any position which should be as clean and dry as possible,
and if necessary, shielded with a cover to protect it from water and contaminants.